
Conservation Collier Land Acquisition Advisory Committee March 8, 2010 
Membership List 

Member/Address/Phone Business Address Term Expiration Date 
 

William Poteet, Jr.  
Chairman 

   
 E-mail: Poteetproperties@gmail.com 

 

 
Real Estate 
Poteet Properties, Inc.  
Phone: 239-403-3840 
239-293-9797 

 
 
 

February 11, 2011 
Re-appointed 1/29/08 

 
Vice Chairman 
Michael Delate 
 
E-mail: mdelate@gradyminor.com 

 
Environmental Engineer 
Grady Minor & Assoc., Inc. 
Phone: 239-947-1144 
Home: 239-592-9834 

 
 
 

February 11, 2013 
Re-appointed 1/26/10 

 
Anthony P. Pires, Jr. 

             
 

       E-mail: apires@wpl-legal.com 

 
Attorney 
Woodward, Pires and Lombardo  
3200 Tamiami Trail N, Suite 200 
Naples, FL 34103 
Phone: 239-649-6555 
Fax: 239-649-7342 
 

 
 

February 11, 2011 
Re-appointed 1/29/08 

 
Jeffrey S. Curl 
 
jcurl@archnetinc.com 
 

 
Registered landscape Architect 
Landscape Architecture Network 
239-434-2462 - business 
 

February 11, 2011 
Appointed 1/29/08 

 
Thomas Sobczakk 
 
E-mail: Tom.sobczak@gasai.com 
 
 

 
Walker Parking Consultants 
4904 Eisenhower Blvd., Suite 150 
Tampa, FL 33634 
Phone: 813-888-5800 x 1511 
Fax: 813-888-5822 
Cell: 813-380-8591 
 

February 11, 2012 
Appointed 2/10/09 

 
Jeremy Sterk 
 
E-mail:   jeremy@davidsonengineering.com 

 

 
Biologist/Environmental Consultant 
Davidson Engineering, Inc. 
239-434-6060 - business 
239-434-6084 – fax 
 

 
 

February 11, 2012 
Appointed 2/10/09 

Annisa Karim 
 
E-mail: annisakarim@gmail.com 
 

Wildlife Ecologist, Lee County Parks and 
Recreation 
239-285-0710 - cell 
239-229-7247 - business 
 

February 11, 2012 
Appointed 4/28/09 

Clarence Tears 
 
E-mail: ctears@sfwmd.gov 
 

Director, South Florida Water Management 
District 
239-263-7615 Ext. 7601 - business 

February 11, 2013 
Appointed 2/23/10 

Lauren Barber 
 
E-mail: lauren@turrell-assoc.com 

Biologist 
Turrell, Hall and Associates 
239-643-0166 – business 
 

February 11, 2013 
Appointed 2/23/10 
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	Vice Chairman
	Michael Delate
	Anthony P. Pires, Jr.

